

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 37818 OF 2025

Union Bank Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of State TaxRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)